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Time

6:00-6:10 pm

6:10-6:15 pm

6:15-6:20pm

6:20-6:30pm

6:30-8pm

8:00pm

Item

CALL TO ORDER

Welcome and Notice of Recording

Roll Call (Guest and new member introductions)
Additions/deletions/changes to Agenda
Adoption of Agenda

MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING
September 19, 2024
Adoption of Minutes

UNFINISHED BUSINESS FROM THE MINUTES
None

COMMITTEE WORKPLAN ITEMS
Covered under Item E.2b

NEW BUSINESS
Administrative Items:
Digital Customer Services Initiative

Agriculture Services — weed control and seed blend
Traffic Count Program

Project Update

Member Driven Items:

Landowner communication following project completion
WP Tasks — Annual presentation to Council

ADJOURNMENT and THANK YOU

2025 TAC Schedule will be set at first meeting of the year

Responsibility

Chairperson

Chairperson

Chairperson

Chairperson

R. Avery & G.
Lepage

T. McGinn
M. Guerette
S. Hinton

H. Allen
M. Adu-Safo

Chairperson
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