

## TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE November 7/2024 HYBRID – VIRTUAL/IN PERSON

## AGENDA

	Time	Item	Responsibility
<b>A.</b> A.1 A.2 A.3 A.4	6:00-6:10 pm	<b>CALL TO ORDER</b> Welcome and Notice of Recording Roll Call (Guest and new member introductions) Additions/deletions/changes to Agenda Adoption of Agenda	Chairperson
<b>B.</b> B.1 B.2	6:10-6:15 pm	MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING September 19, 2024 Adoption of Minutes	Chairperson
<b>C.</b> C.1	6:15-6:20pm	UNFINISHED BUSINESS FROM THE MINUTES None	Chairperson
<b>D.</b> D.1	6:20-6:30pm	COMMITTEE WORKPLAN ITEMS Covered under Item E.2b	Chairperson
E. E.1	6:30-8pm	NEW BUSINESS Administrative Items:	
E.1a		Digital Customer Services Initiative	R. Avery & G. Lepage
E.1b E.1c E.1d <b>E.2</b>		Agriculture Services – weed control and seed blend Traffic Count Program Project Update Member Driven Items:	T. McGinn M. Guerette S. Hinton
E.2a E.2b		Landowner communication following project completion WP Tasks – Annual presentation to Council	H. Allen M. Adu-Safo
F.	8:00pm	ADJOURNMENT and THANK YOU	Chairperson

2025 TAC Schedule will be set at first meeting of the year